

TROY CITY COUNCIL MEETING

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA City Hall – 519 S. Main St., Troy, Idaho Wednesday, May 11, 2022 5:00 PM

CALL MEETING TO ORDER BY MAYOR CORR

1) PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- 2) ROLL CALL
- 3) APPROVE MINUTES: <u>04/27/22.</u> Action Item.
- 4) CLAIM APPROVALS: <u>April 2022</u>. Action Item.

MAINTENANCE REPORT: Dale Howe/Action Item FORESTRY REPORT: CITY ENGINEERS REPORT: Mike Woodworth SHERIFF'S/CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT

SCHEDULED AGENDA TOPICS (ACTION ITEMS):

- **ANIMAL PERMIT:** Council to review/approve/reject Animal Permit application from Dana Townsend.
- **MEMORIAL BENCH:** Clerk to update council on recent request from Troy resident Karen Nelson to have a memorial bench placed on the Main Street sidewalk in memory of Charles Nelson.
- TROY ARTS COUNCIL: Representative from the Troy Arts Council to present and discuss possible Scholarship Program.
- **STREET REPAIR:** Council to review, approve, reject or take other action regarding bids received for Street Repairs.
- **Executive Session** Idaho Code 74-206(1)(c)(d)(f) To acquire an interest in real property not owned by a public agency; to consider records that are exempt from public disclosure, to discuss the legal ramifications of and legal options for pending litigation, or controversies not yet being litigated but imminently likely to be litigated. attorney-client communications.
- Action Item Action regarding items discussed in Executive Session.

Additional Citizens Business: Please note a Five (5) minute limit for discussion for guest speakers.

CORRESPONDENCE: MAYOR REPORT: CITY CLERK/TREASURER REPORT: CITY ATTORNEY REPORT/UPDATES:

MIKE YENNEY	Streets, Solid Waste, Library	•	JENNIFER TENGONO	City Attorney
PATRICK CORDOVA	Water and Sewer Services	JLI		city Attomey
CINDY GRAY	Public Safety			
BILL ABBOTT	Parks & Rec.			

ADJOURN

STEVE CORR, MAYOR

SABRINA MOYER, CITY CLERK

City Hall is accessible to persons with disabilities. Anyone desiring accommodations for disabilities, please contact the City Clerk at (208) 835-2741 or by email to troycityhall@troyidaho.net at least 48 hours before the meeting.